
 

 

Court File No.: BK-23-03008133-0031 
Estate File No.: 31-3008133 

ONTARIO  
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE  

(COMMERCIAL LIST)  
IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY 

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO MAKE A PROPOSAL OF 
BAD BOY FURNITURE WAREHOUSE LIMITED 

IN THE CITY OF TORONTO, IN THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO 

SERVICE LIST 
(As of January 19, 2024) 

TO: GOODMANS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre 
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2S7 

 Bradley Wiffen  
Tel: 416.597.4208 
Email: bwiffen@goodmans.ca 

 Brennan Caldwell  
Tel: 416.849.6986 
Email: bcaldwell@goodmans.ca 

 Neil Sheehy 
Tel: 416.597.4229 
Email: nsheehy@goodmans.ca 

 Lawyers for Bad Boy Furniture Limited 

AND TO: OSLER HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
100 King Street West 
1 First Canadian Place 
Suite 6200, P.O. Box 50 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1B8 

 Tracy Sandler 
Tel: 416.862.5890 
Email: tsandler@osler.com 
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 Ben Muller 
Tel: 416.862.5923 
Email: bmuller@osler.com 

 Lawyers for the Proposal Trustee 

AND TO: KSV RESTRUCTURING INC. 
220 Bay Street, 13th Floor 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2W4 

 Bobby Kofman 
Tel: 416.932.6228 
Email: bkofman@ksvadvisory.com 

 Jordan Wong 
Tel: 416.932.6025 
Email: jwong@ksvadvisory.com 

 Proposal Trustee 

AND TO: MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT 
66 Wellington Street West 
Suite 5300, TD Bank Tower 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1E6 

 Trevor Courtis 
Tel: 416.601.7643 
Email: tcourtis@mccarthy.ca 

 Lawyers for Laurentian Bank of Canada 

AND TO: CAMELINO GALESSIERE LLP 
65 Queen Street West, Suite 440 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2M5 

 Linda Galessiere 
Tel: 416.306.3827 
Email: lgalessiere@cglegal.ca 

 Gustavo F. Camelino 
Tel: 416.306.3834 
Email: gcamelino@cglegal.ca 

 Lawyers for Riocan Real Estate Investment Trust and SmartCentres Real 
Estate Investment Trust 
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AND TO: TORYS LLP 
79 Wellington Street West 
33rd Floor 
Box 270, TD South Tower 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1N2 

 Scott Bomhof 
Tel: 416.865.7370 
Email: sbomhof@torys.com 

 Mike Noel 
Tel: 416.865.7378 
Email:   mnoel@torys.com 

 Lawyers for First Capital Holdings (Ontario) Corporation 

AND TO: FOGLER, RUBINOFF LLP 
77 King Street West 
Suite 3000, P.O. Box 95 
TD Centre North Tower 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1G8 

 Vern W. DaRe 
Tel: 416.941.8842 
Email: vdare@foglers.com 

 Lawyers for Centura Real Estate Corp. 

AND TO: MERCEDEZ-BENZ FINANCIAL SERVICES CANADA CORPORATION 
2680 Matheson Blvd. E. Ste 500 
Mississauga, ON  L4W 0A5 

AND TO: PANASONIC CANADA INC. 
5770 Ambler Drive 
Box 45 
Mississauga, ON L4W 2T3 

AND TO: KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS (CANADA) LTD. 
5035 South Service Road 
Burlington, ON  L7L 6M9 

Email: info@bt.konicaminolta.ca  
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AND TO: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 
World Exchange Plaza 
100 Queen St., Suite 1300 
Ottawa, ON K1P 1J9 

 Jason Dutrizac 
Tel: 613.787.3535 
Email: JDutrizac@blg.com 

 Lawyers for Whirlpool Canada LP 

AND TO: BRUNNER AND LUNDY 
165 Avenue Road, Suite 301 
Toronto, ON  M5R 3S4 

 Alex Michel 
Tel: 416.966.6921 
Email: amichel@brunnerandlundy.com 

 Lawyers for WMA Inc. 

AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) 
Legal Services Branch 
33 King Street West, 6th Floor 
Oshawa, ON  L1H 8H5 

Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca  

AND TO: CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
1 Front Street West 
Toronto, Ontario  M5J 2X6 

Email: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca 

AND TO: FLEXITI FINANCIAL INC. 
250 University Ave, Suite 600 
Toronto, ON M5H 3E5 

 Attention: Legal Department 
Email: legal@flexiti.com 

mailto:legal@flexiti.com
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AND TO: BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 
199 Bay Street, Suite 4000 
Toronto, ON M5L 1A9 

 Linc Rogers 
Tel: 416.863.4168 
Email: linc.rogers@blakes.com  

 Pam Huff 
Tel: 416.863.2953 
Email: pamela.huff@blakes.com 

 Caitlin McIntyre 
Tel: 416.863.4174 
Email: caitlin.mcintyre@blakes.com 

 Lawyers for First Data Canada Ltd. 

AND TO: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP 
950 Third Avenue, Suite 2400 
New York, NY  10022 

 Edward Schnitzer 
Tel: 332.258.8495 
Email: Edward.Schnitzer@wbd-us.com 

 Lawyers for Primo Bedding 

AND TO: MILLER THOMSON LLP 
115 King Street South 
Suite 300 
Waterloo, ON  N2J 5A3 

 Emily Durst 
Tel: 519.593.2395 
Email: edurst@millerthomson.com 

 Lawyers for Ontario Land Holdings Inc. 
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